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GHEST

Measure around the fullest part of your chest, under the armpits.

WAIST

Measure around the waistline, just above your hip bones.

HIPS

Measure around the fullest part of your hips.

INSEAM

Measure straight down the inside leg from the crotch to the ankle.



STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

A CHEST
B waisT
C Hirs

STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

REGULAR
C HiPs
F  INSEAM

LONG
C HiPS
F  INSEAM

SHORT
C Hips
F INSEAM

STVLE:

MEASUREMENTS:

REGULAR
A CHEST
B waist
C HIPS

Textile jacket men

CcM
XS S M L
93-97 98-102 103-107 108-112
79-83 84 - 88 89-93 94 -98
85-90 91-96 97-102 103-108
Textile trousers men
CM
X8 S M L
85-90 91-96 97-102 103-108
79-83 79-83 79-83 80-84
XS S M L
85-90 91-96 97-102 103-108
85-89 85-89 85-89 86-90
XS S M L
85-90 91-96 97-102 103-108
73-77 73-77 73-77 74-78
Leather jacket men
M
44 46 48 50
88-92 93-97 98-102 103-107
74-78 79-83 84-88 89-93
79 -84 85-90 91-96 97-102

AL
113-117
99-103

109-114

AL
109-114

80-84

XL
109-114

86-90

Al
109-114

74-78

62
108-112
94-98

103-108

2XL XL MuL 5XL
118-122 123-127 128-132 133-137
104-108 109-113 114-118 119-123
115-120 121-126 127-132 133-138
2XL XL XL XL
115-120 121-126 127-132 133-138
80-84 81-85 81-85 81-85
2XL XL UL 5XL
115-120 121-126 127-132 133-138
86-90 87-91 87-91 87-91
2XL XL xL 5XL
115-120 121-126 127-132 133-138
74-78 75-79 75-79 75-79
54 a6 68 60 62
113-117  118-122  123-127  128-132  133-137
99-103 104-108  109-113  114-118  119-123
109-114  115-120  121-126  127-132  133-138

6XL
138-142
124-128

139-144

6XL
139-144

81-85

6XL
139-144

87 -91

6XL
139-144

75-79

64
138-142
124-128

139-144

8XlL
148-152
134-138

151-156

8XL
151-156

82-86

XL
151-156

88-92

8XL
151-156

76-80

66
148-152
134-138

151-156

10XL
158-162
144-148

163-168

10XL
163-168

82-86

10XL
163-168

88-92

10XL
163-168

76-80

68
158-162
144-148

163-168

12XL
168-172
154-158

175-180

12XL
175-180

82-86

12XL
175-180

88-92

12XL
175-180

76-80

70

168-172
154-158

175-180



STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

REGULAR
C Hirs
F INSEAM

LONG
C Hips
F INSEAM

SHORT
C Hirs
F INSEAM

STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

CHEST
WAIST
HIPS
INSEAM
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STVLE:

MEASUREMENTS:

A CHEST
B WAIST
C Hips

Leather trousers men

™M
44 46 48
79-84 85-90 91-96
79-83 79-83 79-83
4 46 48
79-84 85-90 91-96
85-89 85-89 85-89
4 46 48
79-84 85-90 91-96
73-77 73-77 73-77
One piece suit men
Cc™M
4 46 48
88-92 93-97 98-102
74-78 79-83 84 -88
79-84 85-90 91-96
79-83 79-83 79-83
Textile jacket women
™M
XS S
83-87 88-92
61-65 66-70
94 -97 98-101

50
97-102

79-83

50
97-102

85-89

50
97-102

73-77

50
103-107
89-93
97-102

79-83

M
93-97
71-75

102-105

52 54 56
103-108  109-114  115-120
80 - 84 80 - 84 80 -84
52 54 56
103-108  109-114  115-120
86-90 86-90 86-90
52 54 56
103-108  109-114  115-120
74-78 74-78 74-78
52 54 56
108-112  113-117  118-122
94-98 99-103 104 - 108
103-108  109-114  115-120
80 -84 80 - 84 80 - 84

L XL
98-102 103 - 107
76-80 81-85
106-109 110-113

58 60 62
121-126  127-132  133-138
81-85 81-85 81-85
68 60 62
121-126  127-132  133-138
87-91 87-91 87-91
68 60 62
121-126  127-132  133-138
75-79 75-79 75-79
68 60 62
123-127  128-132  133-137
109-113  114-118  119-123
121-126  127-132  133-138
81-85 81-85 81-85

XL XL
108-112 13-117
86- 90 91-95
114-117 118-122

64
139-144

81-85

64
139- 144

87-91

64
139- 144

75-79

64
138-142
124-128
139-144

81-85

XL
118-122
96-100

123-127

66 68 70
151-156  163-168  175-180
82-86 82-86 82-86
66 68 70
151-156  163-168  175-180
88-92 88-92 88-92
66 68 70
151-156  163-168  175-180
76-80 76-80 76-80
66 68 70
148-152  158-162  168-172
134-138  144-148  154-158
151-156  163-168  175-180
82-86 82-86 82-86

XL 6XL
123-127 128-132
101-105 106-110
128-132 133-137



STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

REGULAR
C Hirs
F INSEAM

LONG
C Hips
F INSEAM

SHORT
C Hirs
F INSEAM

STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

A CHEST
B waisT
C HiPs

STYLE:

MEASUREMENTS:

C HiPs
F INSEAM

Textile trousers women

CM
XS S
94 -97 98-101
74-78 74-78
XS S
94 -97 98-101
80-84 80-84
XS S
94-97 98-101
68-72 68-72
Leather jacket women
CM
M4 36
83-87 88-92
61-65 66-70
94-97 98-101

Leather trousers women

™

34 36
94-97 98-101
74-78 74-78

M
102-105

74-78

M
102 - 105

80-84

M
102-105

68-72

a8
93-97
71-75

102-105

a8
102-105

74-78

L
106-109

75-79

L
106 - 109

81-85

L
106-109

69-73

40
98-102

76-80

106-109

40
106-109

75-79

AL
110-113

75-79

AL
110-113

81-85

AL
110-113

69-73

2
103-107

81-85

110-113

74
110-113

75-79

2XL
114-117

75-79

2XL
114-117

81-85

2XL
114-117

69-73

4
108-112

86-90

114-117

4
114-117

75-79

XL
118-122

76-80

XL
118-122

82-86

XL
118-122

70-74

46
113-117

91-95

118-122

46
118-122

76-80

ML
123-127

76-80

4L
123-127

82-86

ML
123-127

70-74

48
118-122

96-100

123-127

48
123-127

76-80

XL
128-132

76-80

oL
128-132

82-86

XL
128-132

70-74

50
123-127

101-105

128-132

50
128-132

76-80

6XL
133-137

76-80

6XL
133-137

82-86

6XL
133-137

70-74

62
128-132

106-110

133-137

62
133-137

76-80



SIZE GHART RICHA GLOVES B2

A HAND CIRCUMFERENGE

5 Measure around the widest point of your hands.

B HAND LENGTH

Measure from the top of your middle finger to the bottom of the hand palm.




STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

A HAND GIRGUMFERENGE
B HAND LENGTH

STYLE:
MEASUREMENTS:

A HAND CIRCUMFERENCE
B HAND LENGTH

Gloves men
CcM
X8 S
18,7-19,7 19,8-20,8
18,5-19 19,1-19,5

Gloves women

™
XS S

16,1-17,1 17,2-18,2

17-17,6 17,6-18,2

M
20,9-21,9

19,6-20

M
18,3-19,3

18,2-18,8

L
22-23

20,1-20,5

L
19,4-20,4

18,8-19,4

XL
23,1-24.1

20,6 - 21

XL
20,5-21,5

19,4-20

XL
24,2-25.2

21,1-21,5

2XL
21,6-22,6

20-20,6

XL
25,3-26,3

21,6-22

XL
22,7-237

20,6-21,2

4L
26,4-27,4

22,1-22,5

4L
23,8-24,8

21,2-21,8

SXL
27,5-28,5

22,6-23

5XL
24,9-259

21,8-22,4



